# \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## **BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT BETWEEN**

**Ideal System Solutions** 

# **AND**

# UT-BATTELLE, LLC On Behalf of ICPT for the Department of Energy

# **BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT**

# ORNL-2015-1003 Mod 1

This Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) between Ideal System Solutions (Vendor, hereinafter "Seller") and UT-Battelle, LLC (UTB) is entered into to provide products and services to DOE Contractors and authorized subcontractors in accordance with the following:

This Modification accomplishes the following:

- 1. To extend effective term of agreement through 12/31/2020. (Article 1 Scope of Work)
- 2. Make an Administrative Change to BOA Procurement and Sellers Administrator (Article 4- Administrative)

The parties agree that Contractors, may place orders under this BOA and receive the appropriate, discounted price. Each DOE Contractor shall place its own Orders under this Agreement and shall be direct-billed accordingly.

#### ARTICLE 1 - SCOPE OF WORK

All Orders placed hereunder shall reference the number of this BOA (ORNL-2015-1003). The term of this BOA is March 1, 2015, through December 31, 2020.

The Seller agrees to furnish any such quantities of National Instruments products or services, described herein as products, the Contractor may order during the term of this Agreement. The Seller's obligation to each Contractor shall become effective upon acceptance of particular orders issued under the Agreement.

### **ARTICLE 4 - ADMINISTRATIVE**

BOA Procurement Administrator's contact information is as follows:

Dustin Mackey, Procurement Team Lead at UTB for Oak Ridge National Laboratory

Phone: 865-576-5661

Email: mackeyd@ornl.gov

BOA Sellers Administrator's contact information is as follows:

Fran Melia Ideal System Solutions, Inc.

866-665-4547

Email: franm@idealssi.com

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this document as of the day and year of [Contractor's] signature date. ACKNOWLEDGED AND CONFIRMED;

[SELLER] Ideal System Solutions, Inc.	[CONTRACTOR]	Digitally signed by Dustin
BY: Eliza Hermoly	Dustin Mackey	Mackey
TITLE: President	HAUSUII MACKEY	Date: 2020.02.21 14:07:57
DATE: 2/25/2020   10:31 AM CST	DATE:	-05'00'